

Bid Opening Date: 11/30/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 05

MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC      O & G INDUSTRIES INC      ROTH CONTR CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC		O & G INDUSTRIES INC		ROTH CONTR CO INC		
			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		35000 00	35000 00	118500 00	118500 00	15000 00	15000 00
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	140	12 00	1680 00	32 75	4585 00	35 00	4900 00
0202452A	TEST PIT	ea.	2	2000 00	4000 00	1275 00	2550 00	500 00	1000 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	100	20 00	2000 00	5 35	535 00	12 00	1200 00
0203001	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION								
	EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	380	100 00	38000 00	20 00	7600 00	25 00	9500 00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	200	10 00	2000 00	25 00	5000 00	30 00	6000 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	145	5 00	725 00	5 00	725 00	24 00	3480 00
0212001	SUBBASE	c.y.	40	75 00	3000 00	65 00	2600 00	80 00	3200 00
0216001	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	265	100 00	26500 00	72 00	19080 00	52 00	13780 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	255	10 00	2550 00	5 00	1275 00	8 00	2040 00
0406170A	HMA S1	ton	76	140 00	10640 00	133 00	10108 00	135 00	10260 00
0406171A	HMA S0.5	ton	123	180 00	22140 00	156 00	19188 00	145 00	17835 00
0406173A	HMA S0.25	ton	34	200 00	6800 00	218 00	7412 00	165 00	5610 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	45	20 00	900 00	10 00	450 00	16 00	720 00
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	275	35 00	9625 00	36 00	9900 00	32 00	8800 00
0503001A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	l.s.		503000 00	503000 00	631000 00	631000 00	750000 00	750000 00
0507781	RESET MANHOLE	ea.	1	1000 00	1000 00	800 00	800 00	750 00	750 00
0508001	SHEAR CONNECTORS	l.s.		9500 00	9500 00	9000 00	9000 00	8000 00	8000 00
0513003A	1-1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE								
	PLASTIC PIPE	l.f.	26	45 00	1170 00	55 00	1430 00	45 00	1170 00
0520036A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT								
	SYSTEM	c.f.	35	450 00	15750 00	390 00	13650 00	390 00	13650 00
0521021A	STEEL-LAMINATED								
	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	c.i.	18000	1 10	19800 00	90	16200 00	1 00	18000 00
0601001	CLASS 'A' CONCRETE	c.y.	115	1300 00	149500 00	1180 00	135700 00	1250 00	143750 00
0601201	CLASS 'F' CONCRETE	c.y.	365	500 00	182500 00	725 00	264625 00	710 00	259150 00
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	15600	1 50	23400 00	1 30	20280 00	1 50	23400 00

NORWALK  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 7102(011) STATE PROJECT NO: 102-328  
 NORWALK  
 BRIDGE NO. 03851- TRIANGLE STREET OVER METRO-NORTH RAILROAD

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 11/30/2011 No. of Bidders: 05				MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC		O & G INDUSTRIES INC		ROTHA CONTR CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0602006	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.	47800	2 00	95600 00	1 50	71700 00	1 50	71700 00
0603061A	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		420000 00	420000 00	628500 00	628500 00	600000 00	600000 00
0603371A	MATERIALS FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	est.		225000 00	225000 00	225000 00	225000 00	225000 00	225000 00
0651970A	FILL EXISTING PIPE	c.y.	5	500 00	2500 00	425 00	2125 00	200 00	1000 00
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.	600	40 00	24000 00	40 00	24000 00	30 00	18000 00
0708001	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.	125	27 00	3375 00	9 50	1187 50	28 00	3500 00
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	310	35 00	10850 00	20 00	6200 00	30 00	9300 00
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	80	21 00	1680 00	65 00	5200 00	40 00	3200 00
0904901A	METAL BRIDGE RAIL (SOLID PANEL)	l.f.	128	422 00	54016 00	393 00	50304 00	400 00	51200 00
0904908A	METAL BRIDGE RAIL PROTECTIVE FENCE- TYPE 'C'	l.f.	176	538 00	94688 00	418 00	73568 00	600 00	105600 00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	24	34 00	816 00	37 00	888 00	35 00	840 00
0910173	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	4	2500 00	10000 00	3300 00	13200 00	2600 00	10400 00
0911923	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.	3	1300 00	3900 00	1400 00	4200 00	1250 00	3750 00
0911924	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.	1	1200 00	1200 00	1350 00	1350 00	1200 00	1200 00
0912499	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.	65	3 00	195 00	6 00	390 00	7 00	455 00
0913000	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	60	3 00	180 00	4 00	240 00	5 00	300 00
0913001	4' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	60	28 00	1680 00	75 00	4500 00	25 00	1500 00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		500 00	500 00	500 00	500 00	500 00	500 00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	1875	14 00	26250 00	8 50	15937 50	13 50	25312 50
0922001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.	15	210 00	3150 00	140 00	2100 00	185 00	2775 00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	15	240 00	3600 00	140 00	2100 00	185 00	2775 00

NORWALK  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 7102(011) STATE PROJECT NO: 102-328  
 NORWALK  
 BRIDGE NO. 03851- TRIANGLE STREET OVER METRO-NORTH RAILROAD

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 11/30/2011 No. of Bidders: 05				MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC				O & G INDUSTRIES INC				ROTHA CONTR CO INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	1	500.00	500.00	1000.00	1000.00	1.00	1.00						
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	16	50.00	800.00	100.00	1600.00	1.00	16.00						
0944001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	115	14.00	1610.00	23.00	2645.00	8.00	920.00						
0953001	SODDING	s.y.	115	12.00	1380.00	10.00	1150.00	40.00	4600.00						
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	10	2700.00	27000.00	7785.00	77850.00	3200.00	32000.00						
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00						
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	80	50.00	4000.00	65.00	5200.00	1.00	80.00						
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		35000.00	35000.00	3500.00	3500.00	4000.00	4000.00						
0974001A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.	530	325.00	172250.00	490.00	259700.00	175.00	92750.00						
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		294000.00	294000.00	330300.00	330300.00	340000.00	340000.00						
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	1300	1.20	1560.00	.80	1040.00	1.00	1300.00						
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	10	50.00	500.00	135.00	1350.00	60.00	600.00						
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	4	220.00	880.00	110.00	440.00	200.00	800.00						
1001011A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING OF CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT	l.f.	210	93.00	19530.00	60.00	12600.00	85.00	17850.00						
1003919A	REMOVE AND REINSTALL LIGHT STANDARD	ea.	2	1000.00	2000.00	500.00	1000.00	1000.00	2000.00						
1008142	4" P V C CONDUIT -UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	800	4.75	3800.00	10.50	8400.00	27.00	21600.00						
1008316	2 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	l.f.	170	14.00	2380.00	34.00	5780.00	14.00	2380.00						
1009016	18" X 12" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.	4	1200.00	4800.00	1600.00	6400.00	1200.00	4800.00						
1010002A	HANDHOLE	ea.	1	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1300.00	1300.00						
1015034A	GROUNDING AND BONDING	l.s.		14000.00	14000.00	45000.00	45000.00	13000.00	13000.00						
1015041A	PULL BOX	ea.	1	1500.00	1500.00	1650.00	1650.00	2000.00	2000.00						

NORWALK  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 7102(011) STATE PROJECT NO: 102-328  
 NORWALK  
 BRIDGE NO. 03851- TRIANGLE STREET OVER METRO-NORTH RAILROAD

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 11/30/2011 No. of Bidders: 05				MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC				O & G INDUSTRIES INC				ROTHA CONTR CO INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	335	4.00		1340.00		3.80		1273.00		4.00		1340.00	
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	375	24.00		9000.00		30.00		11250.00		25.00		9375.00	
1301017A	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING TEMPORARY WATER MAIN CROSSING	l.s.		2500.00		2500.00		1.00		1.00		250000.00		250000.00	
1301084A	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	160	160.00		25600.00		99.00		15840.00		160.00		25600.00	
1301771A	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 12" WATER MAIN ON BRIDGE	l.f.	136	340.00		46240.00		475.00		64600.00		320.00		43520.00	
1302277A	12" X 12" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	ea.	2	9300.00		18600.00		8525.00		17050.00		8200.00		16400.00	
1307001A	BEDDING MATERIAL (WATER MAIN)	c.y.	40	25.00		1000.00		50.00		2000.00		40.00		1600.00	
1309354A	12" LINE STOP	ea.	2	1500.00		3000.00		11500.00		23000.00		5500.00		11000.00	
1500024A	4" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT FASTENED TO BRIDGE	l.f.	580	34.00		19720.00		40.00		23200.00		33.00		19140.00	
						2790350.00				3381702.00				3399474.50	

NORWALK  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 7102(011) STATE PROJECT NO: 102-328  
 NORWALK  
 BRIDGE NO. 03851- TRIANGLE STREET OVER METRO-NORTH RAILROAD

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 11/30/2011				MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC				O & G INDUSTRIES INC				ROTHA CONTR CO INC			
No. of Bidders: 05															

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC - - - - -		2,790,350.00						
BIDDER 04	MASTROBATTISTO INC - - - - -		3,788,802.22						
BIDDER 05	BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC - - - - -		3,796,126.00						